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Divisional Secretary: Eileen Carlin

Team Secretaries:

ATTB Lorna Stevens
Ballymena C David Agnew
Ballynafeigh D Phil O’Neil
Banbridge B Winston Peden
Cavehill E Hilary Campbell
Civil Service Anne Moore
Coleraine C Laura Douglas
Lurgan Alma McNeill

Revised fixtures
19 July

Ballynafeigh v ATT
Lurgan v Ballymena
Civil Service v Coleraine
Banbridge v Cavehill

26 July

ATT v Cavehill
Ballynafeigh v Lurgan
Coleraine v Ballymena
Civil Service v Banbridge

2 August

Ballymena v Civil Service
Cavehill v Lurgan

ATT v Coleraine
Banbridge v Ballynafeigh

9 August

Civil Service v Ballynafeigh
Ballymena v Cavehill
Lurgan v Coleraine
Banbridge v ATT

Holders: ATT A

Summer League 2022

Division 6 — Tuesdays @ 6.30pm

07775 871 446 eileen@bndtennis.net

07845 199 018
07810 183 036
07568 609 837
07851433 474
07891 996 440
07810 543 400
07740 683 712
07881452 168

16 August

Civil Service v ATT
Ballynafeigh v Ballymena
Coleraine v Cavehill
Lurgan v Banbridge

23 August

Lurgan v Civil Service
Ballymena v ATT
Cavehill v Ballynafeigh
Banbridge v Coleraine

30 August

Cavehill v Civil Service
ATT v Lurgan

Coleraine v Ballynafeigh
Ballymena v Banbridge

Fixtures completed by

Saturday 10 September

Play-off on

Tuesday 13 September @ 6.30pm

The WINNING team must EMAIL the result card to
eileen@bndtennis.net

within 24 hrs of the match conclusion. Clubs may be penalised if it arrives late.
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